

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

WP(C) No. 952 of 2021

Md. Iboyai Mia

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R

22-12-2021

Heard Ms. Renika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 08-02-2022.

Shri Th. Vashum, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and hence, no formal notice is called for.

The pendency of the writ petition shall not preclude the respondents from considering the case of the petitioner.

JUDGE

Dewananda