

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 952 of 2021

Md. Iboyai Mia

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.04.2023

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that she will file rejoinder affidavit during the course of the day with advance copy to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondent prays for taking up this matter after three weeks.

As prayed for, list this case again on 09.05.2023.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong